505095594 09/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA TAWES	01/24/2018
JOEL TAWES	01/24/2018
ANTHONY STILE	01/24/2018
BRITT HAWRYLAK	01/23/2018
MATTHEW HAWRYLAK	01/23/2018
RAY M. HAWRYLAK	01/23/2018
JOSEPH CAGLE	01/24/2018
BENJAMIN L. BROWN	01/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELERATED PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address: 55 MONETTE PARKWAY		
City:	SMITHFIELD	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16131932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)955-4188

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-248-8539

Email: brian@patentlawva.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OF VIRGINIA, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 9319

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAWES 9C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. TEAGUE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Teague/

PATENT 505095594 REEL: 047577 FRAME: 0059

DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018
Total Attachments: 8	
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge1.tif
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge2.tif
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif	
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif	
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge5.tif
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge6.tif
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge7.tif
source=TAWES_9_ASSIGNMENTS#pa	ge8.tif

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and bereby agree to ussign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REMOVARIE AND REISARIE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT

described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently berewith or which was filed on	0 % ## }
Lagree that, when respected, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take a rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patent for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an legal representatives or nominees.	Ş
I suthorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.	ii i
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in prescoi the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may beneeforth be substituted for it.	y.
Thereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the fir paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office he assigned such application a Serial Number.	
I covenant with said ASSIONEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property here conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chave hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.	
Joshua Tayyés Date: Q 1 - 3 4 - 7 8	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT

described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on as Application Serial No and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining potents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I coverant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Unave hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Date: 1/21/28 July Pawes

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and bereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT.

	ed in a non-provisional application for Letters Pa th or which was filed on		
invention continua- the right trissues invention	on(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and tations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and subtes and privileges under any and all Letters Paters, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters ons be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, a exignate.	any and all non-provisional applications, continues for said application for said Letters In that may be granted therefor in any course Patent. I request that any and all Letters P.	continuations, Patent, and all ntry, and any atent for said
nghilul for said	that, when requested, I will, without charge to sall online, and do all acts which may be necessary, de I inventions in any and all countries and for vesting epresentatives or numinoes.	sirable or convenient for securing and maint	uning patents
and clai of the ri or by a	rize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successorim for any application for putent or other form of pright of priority provided by the International Converses convention which may henceforth be substitute further written or otal authorization from me.	rotection for said inventions filed by it or the ation for the Protection of Industrial Property	m, the benefit , as amended,
consent of the r	ly consent that a copy of this assignment shall be do to file or like document which may be required in right of the said ASSIGNEE or nomines to claim the stional convention which may beneeforth be substit	any country for any purpose and more partice be aforesaid benefit of the right of priority pr	ilarly in proof
paragra	ry authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGN aph of this assignment, after the application for Le ed such application a Serial Number.		
	nant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns a red are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that		
Z	TNESS WHEREOF, I have bereumo signed my ma	me on the day and year set forth below. Date: ————————————————————————————————————	***************************************

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

> **Accelerated Productions, Inc.** 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to
REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT
described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Butt nHaufall Date: 1-23-18

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

Matthew Hawrylak

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to
REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT
described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to
REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT
described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT
described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Date: 1-24-(3)
Joseph Cagle PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Accelerated Productions, Inc. 55 Monette Parkway Smithfield, VA 23430

a Virginia corporation, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REMOVABLE AND REUSABLE PROTECTIVE ENVELOPE TO DISPLAY DOCUMENT

described in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States which is executed concurrently herewith or which was filed on, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Brian J. Teague, attorney for ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Date: 1/24/2018
Benjamin L. Brown

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/2018 REEL: 047577 FRAME: 0068